

## Bariatric Surgery

---

Reference Number: F4679  
Date of Response: 29<sup>th</sup> June 2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

### **Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response**

- 1) How many patients do you currently have on your bariatric weight loss surgery waitlist? How does this number compare to the waitlist year-on-year from June 2017 to present?
  
- 2) Of the patients on your bariatric weight loss surgery waitlist currently, how many have been waiting for surgery:
  - More than 6 months
  - More than 12 months
  - More than 18 months
  - More than 24 months
  
- 3) How many bariatric surgeries did your trust carry out annually from 2017 to present?

**The Trust does not perform Bariatric surgery. In a bid to assist, we can confirm that Somerset NHS Foundation Trust performs Bariatric surgery, their Freedom of Information team can be contacted via email at [FOI@Somersetft.nhs.uk](mailto:FOI@Somersetft.nhs.uk)**